

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.189 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.19511 OF 2024

Manmohan Balkrishna Jhunjhunwala & Anr. ... Plaintiffs

V/s.

Surendra Bhagwandas Jhunjhunwala & Ors. ... Defendants

WITH

SUIT NO.197 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.16048 OF 2024

Mr. Aneesh Deshpande for the Plaintiffs in Suit No.189 of 2024 and for
Defendant Nos.4 and 5 in Suit No.197 of 2024.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 10TH JANUARY 2025

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Plaintiffs in Suit
No.189 of 2024 submits that circulation had been granted for Suit No.189 of

2024 and for Suit No.197 of 2024 alongwith Interim Applications, however Suit No.197 of 2024 along with Interim Application (L) No.16048 of 2024 has not been listed on board on 17th January 2025.

3. Hence, list both the captioned Suits along with Interim Applications on 17th January 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)