

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUTT NO. 189 OF 2024

Manmohan Balkrishna Jhunjhunwala & Anr. ...Plaintiffs
Vs.
Surendra Bhagwandas Jhunjhunwala & Ors. ...Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 19511 OF 2024
WITH
SUTT NO. 197 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 16048 OF 2024

Adv. R. S. Deshpande i/by A. R. Deshpande for the Plaintiffs in S/189/2024 and
for Defendant Nos.4 & 5 in S/197/2024.
Adv. Nupur Jalan a/w Munaf Virjee and Tirtha Mukherjee i/by AMR Law for
Plaintiffs in S/197/2024 and for Defendant Nos.2 & 5 in S/189/2024.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 3RD MARCH, 2025

P.C.:-

1. Since it is informed that both the Plaintiffs in Suit No.197 of 2024
have passed away, Learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs seeks time to take the
necessary steps to bring on record their legal heirs.

2. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs in Suit No.189 of 2024 points out that the names of Defendant Nos.1 and 2 had inadvertently been repeated as Defendant Nos.5 and 6. He thus seeks leave of the Court to strike off the name of Defendant Nos.5 and 6 from the cause title of the Suit. Leave to do so is granted. Learned Counsel is also at liberty to make necessary consequential amendments in the Suit and in the Interim Application (L) No.19511 of 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)