

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 20<sup>th</sup> June, 2025

**FOR DIRECTION :**

|    |                   |   |                                                  |
|----|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------|
| 11 | S/189/2024        | ) | Mr. Aneesh Deshpande, Advocate for the           |
|    | with              | ) | plaintiff.                                       |
|    | connected matters | ) |                                                  |
|    | (No R & P)        | ) | P.C.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a      |
|    |                   | ) | statement that he has taken steps to bring       |
|    |                   | ) | legal heirs of deceased defendant nos. 2 and 7,  |
|    |                   | ) | on record. Statement is accepted.                |
|    |                   | ) |                                                  |
|    |                   | ) | As Interim Application is pending, the plaintiff |
|    |                   | ) | did not lodge Writ of Summons.                   |
|    |                   | ) |                                                  |
|    |                   | ) | The plaintiff to remove office objections on     |
|    |                   | ) | <b>Interim Application Nos. 11240/2025 and</b>   |
|    |                   | ) | <b>19511/2024</b> and get the same registered    |
|    |                   | ) | and/or numbered within four weeks from           |
|    |                   | ) | today.                                           |
|    |                   | ) |                                                  |
|    |                   | ) | Stand over to 01.08.2025.                        |

Date : 20.06.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV  
VIJAY  
ACHARYA  
Digitally  
signed by  
RAJEEV VIJAY  
ACHARYA  
Date:  
2025.06.21  
10:35:23  
+0530