

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 01st August, 2025

FOR DIRECTION :

5	S/189/2024	)	Mr. Aneesh Deshpande, Advocate for the
	with	)	plaintiff.
	connected matters	)	
		)	P.C.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a
		)	statement that Interim Application (L) No.
		)	11240/2025 for brining legal heirs of deceased
		)	defendant nos. 2 and 5 and consequential
		)	amendment is taken out, which is pending
		)	before the Hon'ble Court and therefore, till
		)	that time, Writ of Summons may not be issued.
		)	Statement is accepted.
		)	
		)	It appears that Interim Application (L) Nos.
		)	11240/2025 and 19511/2024 are not allotted
		)	for scrutiny. Office to send said Applications
		)	for scrutiny and after raising of office
		)	objections, if any, the applicant/plaintiff to
		)	remove office objections on Interim
		)	Applications within period of 30 days.
		)	
		)	Stand over to 19.09.2025.

Date : 01.08.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2025.08.02
12:24:07
+0530