

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 189 OF 2024

Manmohan Balkrishna JhunjhunwalaPLAINTIFF
V/S

Surendra Bhagwandas JhunjhunwalaDEFENDANT

WITH

SUITS NO. 197 OF 2024

Jagmohan JhunjhunwalaPLAINTIFF
V/S

Bharat JhunjhunwalaDEFENDANT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4501 OF 2025

In

SUITS 189 OF 2024

Manmohan Balkrishna JhunjhunwalaPETITIONER
V/S

Surendra Bhagwandas Jhunjhunwala And 8 Ors...RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 19511 OF 2024

In

SUITS 189 OF 2024

Manmohan Balkrishna JhunjhunwalaPETITIONER
V/S

Surendra Bhagwandas JhunjhunwalaRESPONDENT

Mr Pranav Vaidya i/b Mr Aneesh Deshpande for Plaintiff in
S/189/2024 and for Defendant Nos 4 and 5 in S/197/2024

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 2nd September, 2025

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the
appropriate Court.

(ASSOCIATE)