

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 13th October, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :-

6. **S/197/2024**) Ms. Mithali Shetty i/b. M/s. AMR Law, Advocate
in IA/4499/2025) for Plaintiff Nos. 1,3,4,5 and 6 in Suit No. 197 of
with IA/5285/2025) 2024 *and* Advocate for legal heirs of Defendant
with IA(L)/16048/2024) No. 2 in Suit No. 189 of 2024
WITH)
S/189/2024) Mr. Jay Patil i/b. Mr. Aneesh Deshpande, Advocate
with IA/4501/2025) for Defendant Nos. 4 and 5 in Suit No. 197 of
with IA/5282/2025) 2024 *and* Advocate for Plaintiff in Suit No. 189 of
2024)
) P.C. : As far as **Suit No. 197/2024** is concerned,
) inspite of specific direction given on 01.08.2025,
) Applicant failed to remove office objections on
) **Interim Application (L) No. 16048 of 2024**. Ld.
) Advocate for Plaintiff seeks time to remove office
) objections. Time is granted **subject to payment of**
) **cost of Rs. 5,000/-** to 'The High Court Employees
) Medical Welfare Fund at Mumbai' - Bank of India
) Mumbai (Main) Branch, Account No.
) 000120110001337, IFSC Code : BKID0000001,
) **within three working days** from today and upon
) payment of cost as stated above, Applicant to
) remove office objections in the Interim Application
) (L) No. 16048 of 2024 and get the same registered
) and / or numbered **on or before 06.11.2025**, failing
) Interim Application to stand rejected for non-
) removal of office objections under O.S. Rule 986.
) No further extension will be granted.
)
) Plaintiff is directed to file Affidavit of Service
) showing service of Writ of Summons upon
) Defendant Nos. 1 to 3, 6 to 8; failing Suit against
) these Defendants will be dismissed for non-
) compliance of O.S. Rule 87.
)
) As far as **Suit No. 189 of 2024** is concerned, Ld.
) Advocate for Plaintiff made a statement that he has

.... Continued

Prothonotary and Senior Master
Date : 13th October, 2025

: 2 :

-) taken out Interim Application to bring legal heirs
-) of Defendant Nos. 2 and 7 and the same is pending
-) before the Hon'ble Court. Statement is accepted.
-)
-) Stand over to 24.11.2025.

Date : 13.10.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master