

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 30th March, 2026

FOR DIRECTION :

15	S/189/2024	)	Mr. Ashwin Kulkarni i/b. Aneesh Deshpande,
	with	)	Advocate for the plaintiff.
	connected matters	)	
	(No R & P)	)	P.C.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a statement
		)	that defendant nos. 2(A), 2 (B) and 5(A) are
		)	legal heirs of defendant no. 4 and therefore, he
		)	will take appropriate steps to delete name of
		)	defendant no. 4. Statement is accepted
		)	
		)	Ld. Advocate further made a statement that
		)	defendant nos. 1, 2(A), 2(B) and 3 are the
		)	trustees of defendant no. 7 and they have duly
		)	been served with Writ of Summons. Statement
		)	is accepted.
		)	
		)	Service of Writ of Summons upon trustees of
		)	defendant no. 7 is a good service upon
		)	defendant no. 7. Despite service, defendant
		)	no. 7 neither appeared nor filed written
		)	statement. Hence, suit against defendant no. 7
		)	is transferred to the list of Undefended Suits .
		)	
		)	Remove from board.

Date : 30.03.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2026.04.01
11:26:13
+0530